



HOUSE OF KEYS
Y Chiare as Feed

ORDER PAPER
Claare Obbyr

Douglas
Tuesday 27th November 2012
10.00 am

1. QUESTIONS FOR ORAL ANSWER

1. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Minister for the Treasury -

Whether CinemaNX Ltd were entitled to receive the bank interest earned on the Media Development Fund under the agreement with Treasury; and, if so, how much bank interest was received by CinemaNX each year and part year of the contract?

2. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Minister for the Treasury -

What measures Pinewood Film Advisors Limited and Prosper Capital LLP have in place to ensure compliance with the recently issued guidance by the FSA in managing conflicts of interest?

3. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Minister for the Treasury -

Whether there is a performance management framework with clear performance targets in place with Pinewood Film Advisors Ltd?

4. The Hon. Member for Douglas North (Mr Houghton) to ask the Minister for Treasury -

If he will consider the re-introduction of Government mortgages in view of the severe difficulties faced by individuals obtaining a mortgage from high street banks and other financial institutions?

5. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Minister for the Treasury -

If he will revise the Pinewood Shepperton return on investment forecasts in the light of the acquisition by Warner Bros of De Lane Lea, a leading post-production partner, and the recently opened Sony HD production studios in Dublin?

6. The Hon. Member for Douglas North (Mr Houghton) to ask the Minister for Social Care -

As a consequence of his Department's intended rental increase to tenants in local authority properties -

- (a) what the policy will be for changes in respect of improved accommodation, parking and size of gardens etc;
- (b) how much additional financial support by way of benefits will be made available to tenants to offset such increase; and
- (c) what the total cost per annum to the Department will be to offset those increases?

7. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Minister for Social Care -

What qualifications a person in an organisation such as ATOS Healthcare requires to conduct personal capacity assessments in relation to incapacity benefits?

8. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Minister for Social Care -

What appeals process is available to a person who disagrees with an ATOS Healthcare assessment?

9. The Hon. Member for Douglas North (Mr Henderson) to ask the Minister for Social Care -

How important transparency of available placements in private care residential and nursing homes, positions on waiting lists and expedited placement decisions partly or fully funded by the Department with consistent information supplied to each request are?

10. The Hon. Member for Douglas North (Mr Henderson) to ask the Minister for Social Care -

What has been the maximum number on the waiting lists for each of the registered private care nursing homes in each of the previous 12 months; and what plans there are for a points-based system with clinical, personal and financial factors taken into account?

2. QUESTIONS FOR WRITTEN ANSWER

1. The Hon. Member for Michael (Mr Cannan) to ask the Minister for Social Care -

How many persons are registered on the waiting list for public sector housing for each housing authority; and how this compares with 2011 and 2010?

2. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Quirk) to ask the Minister for Social Care -

How many staff operate the housing department and support services for his Department; and what their duties and grades are?

3. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure -

How many vehicles were registered for the first time, broken down by (a) cars; (b) motor cycles; (c) heavy goods; (d) buses and coaches; and (e) other vehicles in each month since January 2009?

4. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure -

What were the parking disc (a) production and distribution expenses; and (b) advertising income in the last three years; and whether changes are required such as BS6571-7:1997 compatible design to maximise business traveller and tourist convenience by allowing any British and/or European parking disc to be used, in order to minimise future costs?

5. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

If he will make a statement on the recent FlyBe commitment to investors to renegotiate airport charges to help cut costs by £2 per seat?

6. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Minister for Home Affairs –

How many hair drug tests have been initiated in the previous twelve months to detect and track illegal drug use by (a) the courts on conviction but prior to entry to the prison system; (b) the prison service; and (c) the probation service; and whether any local laboratory either is or could be able to conduct such tests?

7. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Minister for Economic Development –

Pursuant to his Answer in Tynwald on 15th November 2011 (a) if he will make a statement on the £100,000 business incubator budget; (b) what the result is of the tender process in March 2012 which was prompted by the end of the two year contract awarded in March 2010; (c) whether there have been significant changes to the staff and services; (d) what agreement has been reached on extension with transition or termination; and (e) how many (1) resident; and (2) non-resident business enquiries were received (i) directly by the department; and (ii) indirectly via any specified third party management contract, in each of the previous 12 months?

8. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Minister for Health –

- (a) What is the procedure to confirm UK NHS eligibility in (i) GP practices; and (ii) hospitals;
- (b) what is the total cost of prescriptions and operations to UK temporary residents in (i) GP practices; and (ii) hospitals; and
- (c) what was the total amount reclaimed in the previous financial year from (i) any patients without confirmed UK NHS eligibility or medical insurance; (ii) insurance companies; and (iii) the UK?

3. BILLS FOR FIRST READING

3.1 Regulation of Care Bill 2012

Mr Robertshaw

3.2 Children and Young Persons (Amendment) Bill 2012

Mr Crookall

4. BILL FOR THIRD READING

4.1 Financial Services (Miscellaneous Amendments) Bill 2012

Mr Teare

5. HOUSE OF KEYS STANDING ORDERS COMMITTEE

5.1 The Hon. Member for Douglas East (Mrs Cannell) to move –

That the First Report of the Standing Orders Committee for the Session 2012 - 13 be received and its recommendation for amending Standing Orders be approved.

6. LEAVE TO INTRODUCE

6.1 The Hon. Member for Douglas North (Mr Houghton) to move –

That leave be given to introduce a Private Member's Bill to create a register of Judgement and Executions (Civil) and to include any other warrant issued by the Treasury to be enforceable in the same manner as an Execution; and for connected purposes.

Unless the House otherwise determines, the above business will be considered in the order shown.

Roger Phillips
Secretary of the House